

**PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT FOR PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION, ENT AND ER USE (REBID)**

IB NO. 2022-07-12 (23)

|    | ITEM   | APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT |       |           |             |
|----|--|----------------------------------|-------|-----------|-------------|
|    | LOT BID  | QTY                              | UNIT  | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST  |
| A  | PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION   |                                  |       |           |             |
| 1  | 1.5LB Weight, Dumbbells, cast iron coated with Vinyl for easy grip             | 6                                | piece | 225.00    | ₱ 1,350.00  |
| 2  | 1KG Ankle Weights, Made of neoprene sand with adjustable strap                 | 6                                | piece | 1,000.00  | ₱ 6,000.00  |
| 3  | 1LB Weight, Dumbbells, cast iron coated with Vinyl for easy grip<br>Weight 1LB | 6                                | piece | 150.00    | ₱ 900.00    |
| 4  | 2.5LB Weight, dumbbells, cast iron coated with vinyl for easy grip             | 6                                | piece | 375.00    | ₱ 2,250.00  |
| 5  | 2KG Ankle Weights, Made of neoprene sand with adjustable strap                 | 6                                | piece | 1,500.00  | ₱ 9,000.00  |
| 6  | 2LB Weight, dumbbells, cast iron coated with vinyl for easy grip               | 6                                | piece | 300.00    | ₱ 1,800.00  |
| 7  | 3KG Ankle Weights, Made of Neoprene Sand with Adjustable Strap                 | 6                                | piece | 2,000.00  | ₱ 12,000.00 |
| 8  | 3LB Weight, Dumbbells, Cast Iron Coated with Vinyl for easy grip               | 6                                | piece | 450.00    | ₱ 2,700.00  |
| 11 | Digital Thermal Scanner  | 2                                | unit  | 2,600.00  | ₱ 5,200.00  |
| 13 | Finger Pulse Oximeter  | 5                                | unit  | 1,500.00  | ₱ 7,500.00  |
| 14 | Gait Belt , Length: Large (41-64 Inches Waistlines)                            | 4                                | piece | 1,100.00  | ₱ 4,400.00  |

|          |  |   |       |            |   |            |
|----------|--|---|-------|------------|---|------------|
| 15       | Gait Belt, Length: Medium (25-40 Inches Waistline) | 4 | piece | 900.00     | ₱ | 3,600.00   |
| 16       | Gait Belt, Length: Small (9-24 Inches Waistline)   | 4 | piece | 900.00     | ₱ | 3,600.00   |
| 20       | Low Treatment Bed                                  | 1 | unit  | 40,000.00  | ₱ | 40,000.00  |
| 21       | Paraffin Wax Bath                                  | 1 | unit  | 40,000.00  | ₱ | 40,000.00  |
| 23       | Pegboards  | 1 | piece | 3,500.00   | ₱ | 3,500.00   |
| 24       | Sphygmomanometer Aneroid Adult                     | 5 | unit  | 1,350.00   | ₱ | 6,750.00   |
| 26       | Stethoscope  | 5 | unit  | 7,000.00   | ₱ | 35,000.00  |
| 29       | Weighing Scale                                     | 1 | unit  | 18,000.00  | ₱ | 18,000.00  |
| <b>B</b> | <b>EMERGENCY ROOM</b>                              |   |       |            | ₱ | -          |
| 30       | Artery and Vein Illuminator for IVF Cannulation    | 1 | UNIT  | 150,000.00 | ₱ | 150,000.00 |
| 31       | Cardiac Monitor with Pulse Oximeter for Pedia      | 2 | unit  | 200,000.00 | ₱ | 400,000.00 |
| 32       | Orthopedic Beds Mobile Capable for                 | 2 | unit  | 200,000.00 | ₱ | 400,000.00 |

| QTY      | Description   | QTY | UNIT | 200,000.00 | 400,000.00   |
|----------|---|-----|------|------------|--------------|
| 33       | Traction<br>Portable Defibrillator with BP Pulse Oximeter and Thermostat Sensor | 6   | unit | 50,000.00  | ₱ 300,000.00 |
| <b>C</b> | <b>SURGERY_ENT</b>  |     |      |            | ₱ -          |
| 1        | TAKAHASHI STRAIGHT  | 1   | UNIT | 4,000.00   | ₱ 4,000.00   |
| 2        | TAKAHASHI UP  | 1   | UNIT | 4,000.00   | ₱ 4,000.00   |
| 3        | THROUGH CUT BACKBITTING   | 1   | UNIT | 5,000.00   | ₱ 5,000.00   |
| 4        | THROUGH CUT UPBITTING   | 1   | UNIT | 5,000.00   | ₱ 5,000.00   |
| 5        | WIENER ANTRUM RASP  | 1   | UNIT | 2,000.00   | ₱ 2,000.00   |
| 6        | ADSON FORCEPS, DELICATE 1X2TEETH W/ SERRATIONS;LENGTH 4 - 3/4 IN (12.1CM)       | 2   | UNIT | 500.00     | ₱ 1,000.00   |
| 7        | COOLEY VASCULAR FORCEPS, DELICATE JAWS;LENGTH5- 1/2IN(14CM)                     | 2   | UNIT | 2,500.00   | ₱ 5,000.00   |
| 8        | CUSHING VEIN RETRACTORDS (LENGTH 14IN)  | 2   | UNIT | 1,000.00   | ₱ 2,000.00   |
| 9        | DEBAKEY VASCULAR TISSUE FORCEPS, DELICATE JAWS, TIPS 1.5MM WIDE 6IN (15.2CM)    | 2   | UNIT | 900.00     | ₱ 1,800.00   |

|    |  |    |      |          |   |          |
|----|--|----|------|----------|---|----------|
| 10 | GELPI PERINEAL RETRACTORS<br>(SELF RETAINING,SHARP<br>TENACULUM PRONGS)                                  | 2  | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 11 | GREEN GOITER RETRACTOR<br>(FULLY CURVED WIRE LOOP<br>BLADE;LENGHT8-3/4IN)                                | 2  | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 12 | LAHEY GOITER RETRACTOR<br>(RIGHT ANGLE BLADE, LENGTH<br>1IN (2.5CM)(20.3CM)                              | 2  | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 13 | SENN RETRACTORS DELICATE,<br>DOUBLE ENDED, SHARP   | 2  | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 2,000.00 |
| 14 | THYROID RETRACTOR, BLADE<br>3/4INX3/8IN; LENGTH 7.3/8IN  | 2  | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 15 | TISSUE FORCEPS<br>(4X5TEETH;LENGTH 5-1/2IN<br>(14CM)   | 2  | UNIT | 500.00   | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 16 | BACKHAUS TOWEL<br>FORCEPS;LENGTH 3-<br>1/2IN(8.9CM)  | 12 | PCS  | 600.00   | ₱ | 7,200.00 |
| 17 | FRAZIER SUCTION<br>TUBES;ANGLED W/FINGER<br>VALVE AND OBTURATOR 8FR<br>WORKING LENGTH 3-7/8IN<br>(9.8CM) | 1  | PCS  | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 18 | GARDNER NEEDLE HOLDER<br>LENGTH 6IN(15.2CM)  | 2  | PCS  | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 2,000.00 |
| 19 | NO.3 KNIFE HANDLE FOR<br>BLADES NOS.10,11,12 AND 15<br>MIRROR FINISH LENGTH<br>5IN(12.7CM)               | 2  | PCS  | 400.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 20 | CASTROVIEJO CALIPER 3-1/4"   | 1  | PCS  | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |

|    |                                      |   |     |          |   |          |
|----|--------------------------------------|---|-----|----------|---|----------|
| 21 | GUTHRIE DBL HOOK SHRP SM             | 2 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ | 2,400.00 |
| 22 | JOSEPH HOOK 2/PR SH 6 1/4"<br>2MM    | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ | 1,200.00 |
| 23 | JOSEPH HOOK 2/PR SH 6 1/4"<br>5MM    | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ | 1,200.00 |
| 24 | SKIN HOOK SHARP 4 3/4" 2MM           | 1 | PCS | 1,200.00 | ₱ | 1,200.00 |
| 25 | STEVENS TEN DEL STR 4 1/2"<br>S/S    | 1 | PCS | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 26 | ADSON BROWN TISS SD GRASP<br>4 3/4   | 1 | PCS | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 27 | ADSON TISSUE FCP 1X2, 4 3/4"         | 1 | PCS | 500.00   | ₱ | 500.00   |
| 28 | BACKHAUS TOWEL CLAMP 3 1/2"          | 1 | PCS | 650.00   | ₱ | 650.00   |
| 29 | BARRAQ NH W/O CAT CVD DEL 5<br>1/4"  | 1 | PCS | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 2,500.00 |
| 30 | BISHOP HARMON DEL 1X2 3 1/2          | 1 | PCS | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 31 | BISHOP -HARMON IRIS FCP SER<br>3 1/2 | 1 | PCS | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |

|    |   |   |      |          |   |          |
|----|---|---|------|----------|---|----------|
| 32 | BONN TYING FCPS 3MM 4" STR                              | 1 | PCS  | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 33 | CASTRO NH STR W/O LOCK 5<br>1/4"                        | 1 | PCS  | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 2,500.00 |
| 34 | CASTRO SUTURE FCP STR<br>4"X.5MM                        | 1 | PCS  | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 35 | HALSTED MOSQ FCP CVD 5"                                 | 2 | PCS  | 500.00   | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 36 | HALSTED MOSQ FCP STR 5"                                 | 2 | PCS  | 500.00   | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 37 | IRIS SCISS STR S/S 4 1/2                                | 1 | PCS  | 350.00   | ₱ | 350.00   |
| 38 | KNAPP IRIS SCISS CVD B/B 4"                             | 1 | PCS  | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 39 | STRABISMUS SCISS CRV 4 1/2"                             | 1 | PCS  | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 40 | WEBSTER NH SMOOTH 5 1/4"TC                              | 1 | PCS  | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 41 | 40 DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS 2.5MMX230MM SMALL    | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ | 5,500.00 |
| 42 | 40DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS 3.0MMX230MM<br>MEDIUM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ | 5,500.00 |

|    |  |   |      |          |   |          |
|----|--|---|------|----------|---|----------|
| 43 | 40DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS 3.2MMX230MM BIG      | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ | 5,500.00 |
| 44 | FOREIGN BODY FORCEPS<br>2MMX230MM                      | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ | 5,500.00 |
| 45 | HANDLE (OR LARYNGOSCOPE)                               | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00 | ₱ | 3,500.00 |
| 46 | MINISTRAIGHT SCISSOR<br>2MMX230MM                      | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00 | ₱ | 5,500.00 |
| 47 | SUCTION TUBE (3MMX250MM)                               | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 2,500.00 |
| 48 | SUCTION TUBE (4MMX250MM)                               | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 2,500.00 |
| 49 | SUCTION TUBE (2.5MMX250MM)                             | 1 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 2,500.00 |
| 50 | THROAT HOOK  | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ | 3,000.00 |
| 51 | THROAT KNIFE   | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ | 3,000.00 |
| 52 | THROAT NEEDLE  | 1 | UNIT | 3,000.00 | ₱ | 3,000.00 |
| 53 | ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 5X6<br>TEETH, LENGTH 6IN (15.2CM) | 2 | UNIT | 600.00   | ₱ | 1,200.00 |

|    |   |    |      |          |   |          |
|----|---|----|------|----------|---|----------|
| 54 | CRILE FORCEPS (REGULAR PATTERN, CURVED, LENGTH 5-1/2IN (14CM)                           | 6  | UNIT | 500.00   | ₱ | 3,000.00 |
| 55 | HALSTED MOSQUITO FORCEPS, LENGTH 5IN (12.7CM)CURVED JAWS                                | 12 | UNIT | 450.00   | ₱ | 5,400.00 |
| 56 | KOCHER ARTERY FORCEPS 1X2 TEETH LENGTH 5-1/2IN(14CM) STRAIGHT                           | 2  | UNIT | 500.00   | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 57 | MAYO DISSECTING SCISSORS (LENGTH 5)   | 1  | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 58 | METZENBAUM DISSECTING SCISSORS, DELICATE, SHARP 7IN (17.8CM)                            | 2  | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 1,600.00 |
| 59 | MIXTER MICROLINE MICRO FORCEPS, FINE AND DELICATE RIGHT ANGLED JAWS LENGTH 5IN (12.8CM) | 2  | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 1,600.00 |
| 60 | MIXTER MICROLINE MICRO FORCEPS, FINE AND DELICATE RIGHT ANGLED JAWS LENGTH 5IN (17.8CM) | 2  | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 2,000.00 |
| 61 | PEAN ARTERY FORCEPS, CURVED, LENGTH 6-1/2IN (16.5 CM)                                   | 2  | UNIT | 500.00   | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 62 | WEITLANER RETRACTORS (3X4 PRONGS. SHARP. LENGTH 5-1/2IN)                                | 1  | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 2,000.00 |
| 63 | ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 6"   | 2  | PCS  | 650.00   | ₱ | 1,300.00 |
| 64 | KOCKER RETRACTOR BLADE 25MMX6MM, 8"   | 2  | PCS  | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 3,000.00 |

|    |   |   |      |           |   |           |
|----|---|---|------|-----------|---|-----------|
| 65 | MAGIL SUCKER                                    | 1 | PCS  | 1,200.00  | ₱ | 1,200.00  |
| 66 | MATO SAFETY PIN 14CM                            | 1 | PCS  | 1,500.00  | ₱ | 1,500.00  |
| 67 | MAYO HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER<br>5 1/2"              | 1 | PCS  | 600.00    | ₱ | 600.00    |
| 68 | TRACHEAL DILATOR 5 1/2"                         | 1 | PCS  | 3,500.00  | ₱ | 3,500.00  |
| 69 | TRACHEAL RETRACTOR<br>DOUBLE PRONG BLUNT 6 1/2" | 2 | PCS  | 600.00    | ₱ | 1,200.00  |
| 70 | GRASPING FORCEPS BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS              | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00  | ₱ | 9,500.00  |
| 71 | GRASPING FORCEPS BOWL<br>TYPE                   | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00  | ₱ | 9,500.00  |
| 72 | GRASPING FORCEPS<br>CROCODILE TYPE              | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00  | ₱ | 9,500.00  |
| 73 | GRASPING FORCEPS SINGLE<br>ACTION JAW           | 1 | UNIT | 9,500.00  | ₱ | 9,500.00  |
| 74 | GRASPING FORCEPS SINGLE<br>ACTION JAW 2.5X360   | 1 | UNIT | 10,000.00 | ₱ | 10,000.00 |
| 75 | HANDLE  | 1 | UNIT | 6,500.00  | ₱ | 6,500.00  |

|    |   |   |      |           |   |           |
|----|---|---|------|-----------|---|-----------|
| 76 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>11X12.6X300                   | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 77 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>13X14.6X350                   | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 78 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>15X16.6X400                   | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 79 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>7X8.6X220                     | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 80 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>8X9.6X250                     | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 81 | SHEATH ESOPHAGUSCOPE<br>9X10.6X270                    | 1 | UNIT | 18,500.00 | ₱ | 18,500.00 |
| 82 | SUCTION TUBE 3.5X350                                  | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00  | ₱ | 3,500.00  |
| 83 | SUCTION TUBE 3X300                                    | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00  | ₱ | 3,500.00  |
| 84 | SUCTION TUBE 4X450                                    | 1 | UNIT | 3,500.00  | ₱ | 3,500.00  |
| 85 | TELESCOPE 0 DEGREE 4MM X<br>434MM                     | 1 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | ₱ | 60,000.00 |
| 86 | 40 DEG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS<br>2MMX230MM (RIGHT CURVE) | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |

|    |   |   |      |           |   |           |
|----|---|---|------|-----------|---|-----------|
| 87 | 45 DEG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS<br>(LEFT CURVED) 2MMX230MM | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |
| 88 | 45 DEG BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS<br>2MMX230MM               | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |
| 89 | 45 DEG FLAT BALL BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS 2MMX230MM          | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |
| 90 | 5 DEG LONG BALL BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS 2MMX230MM           | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |
| 91 | BALL BIOPSY FORCEPS<br>2MMX230MM                      | 1 | UNIT | 5,500.00  | ₱ | 5,500.00  |
| 92 | BLADE AND HANDLE W/<br>ENDOSCOPE GUIDE                | 1 | UNIT | 18,000.00 | ₱ | 18,000.00 |
| 93 | BLADE HANDLE  | 1 | UNIT | 18,000.00 | ₱ | 18,000.00 |
| 94 | CHEST SUPPORT 90MMX390MM                              | 1 | UNIT | 16,000.00 | ₱ | 16,000.00 |
| 95 | LARYNGOSCOPE 12DEGX4.8MM                              | 1 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | ₱ | 60,000.00 |
| 96 | PEDIA BLADE HAWK                                      | 1 | UNIT | 20,000.00 | ₱ | 20,000.00 |
| 97 | ANTRUM CURETTE OVAL                                   | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00  | ₱ | 2,000.00  |

|     |                                    |   |      |          |   |          |
|-----|------------------------------------|---|------|----------|---|----------|
| 98  | BECKMAN ADENOID CURETTE            | 2 | UNIT | 2,500.00 | ₱ | 5,000.00 |
| 99  | BLAKESLEY STRAIGHT                 | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 100 | BLAKESLEY UP                       | 1 | UNIT | 4,000.00 | ₱ | 4,000.00 |
| 101 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA<br>10FR | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 102 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA<br>6FR  | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 103 | FRAIZER ASPIRATION CANNULA<br>8FR  | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 104 | FREER SEPTUM ELEVATOR              | 1 | UNIT | 1,000.00 | ₱ | 1,000.00 |
| 105 | JANSEN NASAL DRESSING<br>FORCEPS   | 1 | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 106 | KERRISON PUNCH BIOPSY<br>FORCEPS   | 1 | UNIT | 6,500.00 | ₱ | 6,500.00 |
| 107 | NASAL SPECULUM ADULT               | 1 | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 108 | NASAL SPECULUM PEDIA               | 1 | UNIT | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |

|     |   |   |      |          |   |          |
|-----|---|---|------|----------|---|----------|
| 109 | SICKEL KNIFE                              | 1 | UNIT | 1,500.00 | ₱ | 1,500.00 |
| 110 | STILLE OSTEOTOME STRAIGHT                 | 1 | UNIT | 2,000.00 | ₱ | 2,000.00 |
| 111 | DISSECTING FORCEPS 1X2<br>TEETH 130MM     | 1 | PCS  | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 112 | DISSECTING FORCEPS<br>SERRATED JAWS 130MM | 1 | PCS  | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 113 | GILLIS DISSECTING FORCEPS<br>1X2 TEETH    | 1 | PCS  | 600.00   | ₱ | 600.00   |
| 114 | INSTRUMENTS TRAY<br>32X240X50MM           | 1 | PCS  | 1,800.00 | ₱ | 1,800.00 |
| 115 | KIDNEY DISH 250MM                         | 2 | PCS  | 600.00   | ₱ | 1,200.00 |
| 116 | MAYO SCISSORS CURVED 5 1/2"               | 1 | PCS  | 500.00   | ₱ | 500.00   |
| 117 | MAYO SCISSORS STR 5 1/2"                  | 1 | PCS  | 500.00   | ₱ | 500.00   |
| 118 | MCINDOE DISSECTING<br>FORCEPS SERR 150MM  | 1 | PCS  | 800.00   | ₱ | 800.00   |
| 119 | METZENBAUM SCISSORS 5 1/2"                | 1 | PCS  | 500.00   | ₱ | 500.00   |

|     |                                      |   |                    |        |   |                     |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|--------------------|--------|---|---------------------|
| 120 | MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEPS<br>CURVED 5" | 6 | PCS                | 400.00 | ₱ | 2,400.00            |
| 121 | MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEPS<br>STR 5"    | 2 | PCS                | 400.00 | ₱ | 800.00              |
| 122 | SCALPEL HANDLE SIZE 3                | 1 | PCS                | 350.00 | ₱ | 350.00              |
| 123 | SCALPEL HANDLE SIZE 4                | 1 | PCS                | 350.00 | ₱ | 350.00              |
| 124 | SPONGE HOLDING FCPS STR<br>180MM     | 1 | PCS                | 600.00 | ₱ | 600.00              |
| 125 | TOWEL CLIPS 3 1/2"                   | 6 | PCS                | 450.00 | ₱ | 2,700.00            |
|     |                                      |   |                    |        |   |                     |
|     |                                      |   | <b>GRAND TOTAL</b> |        | ₱ | <b>2,066,150.00</b> |